# 504414191 06/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4460891 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORY CARPENTER	06/12/2017
IYLLA DOSENBACH	06/09/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBITV, INC.	
Street Address:	6425 CHRISTIE AVE., 5TH FLOOR	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15623337	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 510-900-9501

Email: Irussell@kwanip.com
Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOBIP135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA W. CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA W. CHANG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MOBIP135\_assignment\_signed\_2#page1.tif source=MOBIP135 assignment signed 2#page2.tif

PATENT 504414191 REEL: 042712 FRAME: 0242

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SMOOTH TRANSITION OF LIVE AND REPLAY PROGRAM GUIDE DISPLAYS

(Atty.	Docket No. Me	OBIP135), (check one)				
	for which which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent application rs U.S. Non Provisional application No.	on even dat	e herewith. (Accompanying) (Not accompanying)		
ackno		valuable consideration, the receipt and sundersigned inventor, hereby:	ufficiency of	which is hereby		
intere	5 Christie Ave. st in any and all s granted upon	nd transfer to MobiTV, Inc., a California, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Emeryville, CA 94608, ("ASS improvements and inventions disclosed (including foreign patents and the right t	SIGNEE"), t in, applicati	he entire right, title and ons based upon, and		
		I request the Commissioner of Patents to oplication or any division, continuation, s ASSIGNEE.	•			
applic	m any acts whi ation, as well a	cute all papers and documents and, entirely chare reasonably necessary in connection is any derivative applications thereof, fore atents resulting from such applications.	n with the pr	osecution of said		
	SSIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenants and conditions of this accessors, assigns and other legal represente inventor's heirs, legal representatives a	entatives, and			
5) or und	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.					
6) with r	Authorize and ecordal of this	I request my attorney/agent to insert abovessignment.	ve the applica	ation No. in order to assist		
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signatureDocuSigned by:				
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	25E66C17EF9340F Cory Carpenter	Date:	06/12/2017		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Iylla Dipsenbaçla	Date:	June, 9th 2017		

DOCKET # MOBIP135 Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 042712 FRAME: 0243

### Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the
  Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from
  this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether
  disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
  presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
  opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 042712 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 06/14/2017